

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 14, 2023

Contact: <u>Tausif Khan</u>

tausif@bearstarstrategies.com

California School Employees Association Endorses Dr. Angelo Farooq for State Senate

Momentum continues to build behind Dr. Faroog's candidacy for SD-31

Riverside School Board President Dr. Angelo Farooq has won the endorsement of the California School Employees Association, his campaign for State Senate District 31 announced today.

CSEA Association President Adam Weinberger said: "The California School Employees Association is proudly supporting Angelo Farooq for State Senate. Angelo has a strong track record of working to improve our education system by supporting school employees and providing us with the tools to offer our students opportunities and a bright future. Angelo Farooq is our choice for State Senate."

The California School Employees Association was formed in 1927 and is the largest classified school employee union in the United States, representing nearly 250,000 school support staff throughout California. As a member-run union, CSEA has nearly 800 local chapters throughout California.

Dr. Angelo Farooq said: "I am honored to have the support of the California School Employees Association. CSEA is one of our state's leading advocates for the rights of our school employees and continues to make a positive difference in our students' lives. I look forward to continuing to work with CSEA and others when I am elected to the State Senate to ensure all of California's families and students can thrive."

CSEA joins a long list of endorsements for Dr. Farooq's candidacy, including Lieutenant Governor Eleni Kounalakis, State Treasurer Fiona Ma, Attorney General Rob Bonta, State Controller Malia Cohen, scores of local leaders and community members.

The primary election will be held on March 5, 2024. For more information, please visit www.AngeloFaroog.com.